LSLJCLOSINGS 850-995-1102 1295 LOCKLIN & SABA, PA 4557 CHUMUCKLA HWY PACE FL 32571 (Requestor's Name) (Address)	000399286010
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	12/22/2201026011 ** 35.00
ertified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	722 DEC 22 AM 10: 20 TATI 12 ASSET FL
Office Use Only	y 3/8/2023

COVER LETTER

, **TO:** Amendment Section Division of Corporations

.

SUBJECT: _____

DOCUMENT NUMBER: _____

The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

(Name of Contact Person)

(Firm/Company)

(Address)

(City/State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

P.O. Box 6327

Tallahassee, FL 32314

(Name of Contact Person) Enclosed is a check for the following amount: □ \$35 Filing Fee □ \$43.75 Filing Fee & □ \$43.75 Filing Fee & □ \$52.50 Filing Fee. Certificate of Status Certified Copy Certificate of Status & (Additional copy is Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed) enclosed) Mailing Address: Street Address: Amendment Section Amendment Section Division of Corporations **Division of Corporations**

Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR **OLD MILLTOWN STORAGE, INC** A FLORIDA CORPORATION

2022 DEC 22 AM 10: 20

SECHELLE ATE TALEASED BLE.FL

Pursuant to §607.1403, Florida Statues, this Florida profit corporation submits the following articles of dissolution:

ARTICLE I

The name of the limited liability company is Old Milltown Storage, Inc.

ARTICLE II

The Articles of Incorporation were filed on April 7, 2005 and assigned document number P05000054680 by the Florida Secretary of State.

ARTICLE III

The date the dissolution was approved: December 19, 2022. The effective date of the dissolution is December 31, 2022.

ARTICLE IV

The dissolution was approved by the shareholders, in the manner required by Ch. 607, Florida Statutes, and the articles of incorporation.

ARTICLE V

All debts, obligations and liabilities of the corporation have been paid or discharged.

ARTICLE VI

All remaining property and assets have been distributed among its shareholders in accordance with their respective rights and interests.

ARTICLE VII

There are no suits pending against the company in any court.

Signature:

.

By: Dorothy A Wheelus

NOTICE OF CORPORATE DISSOLUTION FOR OLD MILLTOWN STORAGE, INC A FLORIDA CORPORATION

This notice is submitted by the dissolved corporation named below for resolution of payment of unknown claims against this corporation as provided in s. 607.1407, F.S.

Name of Corporation: Old Milltown Storage, Inc.

Effective date of the Dissolution: December 31, 2022

The following information must be included in a claim:

- a. The name of the claimant
- b. A brief description of the nature of the claim and events that created the claim.
- c. The amount of the claim.
- d. Whether the claim is contingent or liquidated.
- e. All witnesses will relevant information about the claim.

Mailing Address where written claims can be sent:

A claim against the above named corporation will be barred unless a proceeding to enforce the claim is commenced within 4 years after the filing of this notice.

BY: Dorothy A. Wheelus, President

Dorothy A. Wheelers